Chicago Master Singers
2024-25 Season Schedule

Mandatory dates in bold. Please refer to the Attendance Policy in the CMS Members Handbook
Day Date Time Location Notes
6:00 PM . Kick-off event
Mon Aug 19 7:30 PM Countryside First rehearsal of 2024-25 season
Mon Aug 26 7:30 PM Countryside
Tues Sep 3 7:30 PM Countryside Labor Day is 9/2
o| Mon Sep 9 7:30 PM Countryside
2| Mon Sep 16 7:30 PM Countryside
2] Mon Sep 23 7:30 PM Countryside
31 Mon Sep 30 7:30 PM Countryside
@1 Mon Oct 7 7:30 PM Countryside
E Mon Oct 14 7:30 PM Countryside
Mon Oct 21 7:00 PM Glenview CC
Tues Oct 22 7:00 PM Glenview CC
Thurs  Oct 24 7:00 PM Glenview CC
~ Oct26  5:30 PM call, 7:30 concert
© Mon Oct 28 7:30 PM Countryside First Christmas rehearsal
o Mon Nov 4 7:30 PM Countryside
) Mon Nov 11 7:30 PM Countryside
g Mon Nov 18 7:30 PM Countryside
n| Mon Nov 25 7:30 PM Countryside
&| Mon Dec 2 7:00 PM Glenview CC
£ Tues Dec 3 7:00 PM Glenview CC
2| Thurs Dec5 7:00 PM Glenview CC
e

i

TBD TBD TBD Christmas caroling
---------------------------------- Holiday break = - = = = = = = = = = = = = = = e oo e e o s m i mmmmmmmmmmmmmm—m——-—-
6:00 PM ) Kick-off event
o Mon Jan6 7:30 PM Countryside First NextGen rehearsal
2| Mon Jan 13 7:30 PM Countryside
2| Mon Jan 20 7:30 PM Countryside
S| Mon Jan 27 7:30 PM Countryside
@1 Mon Feb 3 7:30 PM Countryside
&| Mon Feb 10 | 7:30 PM Countryside
2| Mon  Feb17  7:00PM Glenview CC
S| Tues Feb18  7:00 PM Glenview CC
Z| Thurs Feb20  7:00 PM Glenview CC
Fri
Mon Feb 24 7:30 PM Countryside First Season Finale rehearsal
Mon Mar 3 7:30 PM Countryside
Mon Mar 10 7:30 PM Countryside
8| Mon Mar 17 7:30 PM Countryside
S| Mon Mar 24 7:30 PM Countryside
2| Mon Mar 31 7:30 PM Countryside
S| Mon Apr7 7:30 PM Countryside
o| Mon Apr 14 7:30 PM Countryside
S| Mon Apr 21 7:30 PM Countryside
| Mon Apr 28 7:30 PM Countryside
S| Mon May 5 7:30 PM Countryside
&1 Mon May12  7:00 PM Glenview CC
S| Tues  mMay13  7:00 PM Glenview CC
Thurs May 15 7:00 PM Glenview CC

Mon Jun 2 7:00 PM Countryside Annual Meeting
TBD 7:00 PM Countryside Workshops
TBD 7:00 PM Countryside Summer Sing
Notes: Key
1. Audition and rehearsal location listed as Countryside: (green) Concert week
Countryside Unitarian Church, 1025 N Smith St, Palatine, IL 60067 (blue) Performance
2. Concert location listed as Glenview CC: (orange) Please note the day/time
Glenview Community Church, 1000 EIm St, Glenview, IL 60025 (yellow) Other CMS events

3. Concert call times are determined by the Music Director and are subject to change.
4. Attendance at weekly sectionals at 7:00 pm is strongly encouraged. Regular weekly rehearsals begin at 7:30 pm; concert week
rehearsals begin at 7:00 pm. There are no sectionals prior to the first rehearsal of each sequence or concert week rehearsals.
5. Auditions: Required for prospective members, current Sopranos, current Tenors, and singers interested in solo(s).
Membership Auditions at Countryside from 6-10 pm: Thursday, July 18, 2024; Monday, July 22, 2024; Monday, July 29, 2024;
Monday, August 5, 2024
Solo Auditions at Countryside from 6-6:50pm: Monday, Sept 9, 2024; Monday, Sept 16, 2024
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